
FOLLOWING THESE FEW BASIC STEPS WILL HELP YOU ENJOY AND PROTECT YOUR 
INVESTMENT FOR YEARS TO COME. 

Do not expose your furniture to any liquids. 
All liquids should be wiped up immediately with a soft, slightly damp cloth in the direction of the 
wood grain. 
For stone surfaces, liquids should be immediately soaked up with a paper towel and wiped dry to 
avoid any staining. 
Do not expose your furniture to strong or direct sunlight, heat outlets, open windows 
and dampness. 
Excessive exposure to sunlight can cause fading of your furniture finish. 
Extreme temperatures and humidity changes can cause cracking and splitting. 
Do not place rubber or plastic materials on the wood finish. 
Chemicals within the plastic or rubber may react with the finish if left in contact for a long period of 
time. 
Place a strip of felt or cork under your accessories to avoid any markings. 
Never place hot objects on any furniture surface. 
Dust with a clean, damp, lint free cloth. 
Frequent dusting will remove abrasive build up, which can damage a finish over time. 
Small scratches and marks can be touched up or covered with a mar or scratch remover or a touch 
up stick. These can be purchased from any paint or hardware store. 

Consignes d'entretien de vos meubles 

EN SUIV ANT CES CONSIGNES DE BASE, YOUS PROTEGEREZ ET APPRECIEREZ VOTRE

INVESTISSEMENT POUR LES ANNEES A VENIR.

Ne pas renverser de liquide sur vos meubles. 
Tout liquids doit etre immediatem.ent essuye avec un chiffon legerement hum.ide dans la direction du 
grain du bois. 
Pour les surfaces en Pierre, les liquids doivent etre immediatement eponges avec une serviette de 
papier et seches afin d'eviter tout risque de tache. 
Ne pas laisser les meubles directement en contact avec la lumiere du soleil, les sources de 
chaleur, les fenetres ouvertes et l'humidite. 
Une exposition excessive a la lumiere du soleil pourrait entrainer la decoloration de la finition de 
votre meuble. 
Les temperatures extreme et l'humidite peuvent provoquer des fissures et des craquelements. 
Ne pas poser de materiaux en cahoutchouc ou en plastique sur le bois. 
Les agents chimiques contenus dans le plastique ou le cahoutchouc pourraient interferer avec la 
finition du meuble sure la duree. 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 
QUEEN PANEL BED (HB) 
QUEEN PANEL BED (FB) 

 QUEEN/KING PANEL BED RAILS (SR) 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBL y OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS. 

PARA PREVENIR HERi DAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 
NUMERO 

A Studs/ Studs/ Los estudios 
B Nut/ Ecrou /Nuez 

C Curved Washer/ Rondelle Courbe/ Lavadora Curva 
D Screw/ Vis/ Tornillo 

E Wrench / Cle/ Llave inglesa 

F 

G 

H 

Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Allen wrench/ Cle alien/ Llave inglesa alien 

05/16"xl 15mm 
05/16" 
05/16"x8mm 
#4x30mm 
12mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 

4mm 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

m@munw1m1ano1nmw 8Pcs 
� 8PCS 

� 8PCS 
®-- 8PCS 

� l PC

2PCS 

� lOPCS 

l PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ 
NUMERO 

2 

3L 

3R 

4 

NOTE: 

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 

 Headboard / Tete de lit I Cabecera 

Wood mending plate/ Plaque de rembourrage en bois/ Placa de madera 

Left leg/ La jambe droite/ Pierna izquierda 

Right leg/ La jambe droite/ Pierna derecha 

Side rail/ Rail lateral/ Carril lateral 

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURF ACE. 
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COHMPLETEL Y ASSEMBLED. 
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS WSQU' A CE QUE CUNITE SOIT COHMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. 
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COHMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� !PC

� 2PCS 

� l PC

� l PC

� 2PCS 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

 QUEEN PANEL BED (HB) 
QUEEN PANEL BED (FB) 

 QUEEN/KING PANEL BED RAILS (SR) 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTI6N 
NUMERO 

5 
 Footboard/ Marchepied/ Campo de pie 

6 Bottom stretcher/ Civiere inferieure/ Camisa inferior 

7 Slat Support / Support de lattes / soporte de lamas 

8 L Slats/ Lats/ Lattes/ 

Note: Mark 
Side rail A t HB or FB 

6 

l111111Qllllll@llllllll1Qlllll)lll)l11lJ)I-----

5 

Step 1/ Etape 1/ 
Paso 1 

3R 
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) 
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Step 2/ Etape 2/ 
Paso 2 

1 G
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2 f, 

3L 

Step 3/ Etape 3/ 
Paso 3 

C 

\qe�; 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� lPC 

/ lPC 

rn 149x34x34mm 4PCS 

' 1545x76x18mm 4PCS 

3R 

Step 4/ Etape 4/ Step 5/ Etape 5/ 
Paso4 Paso 5 

"' 

Page: 2 of2 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

KING PANEL BED (HB) 
 KING PANEL BED (FB) 

 QUEEN/KING PANEL BED RAILS (SR) 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBL y OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS. 

PARA PREVENIR HERi DAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 
NUMERO 

A Studs/ Studs/ Los estudios 
B Nut/ Ecrou /Nuez 

C Curved Washer/ Rondelle Courbe/ Lavadora Curva 
D Screw/ Vis/ Tornillo 

E Wrench / Cle/ Llave inglesa 

F 

G 

H 

Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Allen wrench/ Cle alien/ Llave inglesa alien 

05/16"xl 15mm 
05/16" 
05/16"x8mm 
#4x30mm 
12mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 

4mm 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

m@munw1m1ano1nmw 8Pcs 
� 8PCS 

� 8PCS 
®-- 8PCS 

� l PC

2PCS 

lOPCS 

l PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ 
NUMERO 

2 

3L 

3R 

4 

NOTE: 

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 

 Headboard / Tete de lit I Cabecera 

Wood mending plate/ Plaque de rembourrage en bois/ Placa de madera 

Left leg/ La jambe droite/ Pierna izquierda 

Right leg/ La jambe droite/ Pierna derecha 

Side rail/ Rail lateral/ Carril lateral 

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURF ACE. 
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COHMPLETEL Y ASSEMBLED. 
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS WSQU' A CE QUE CUNITE SOIT COHMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. 
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COHMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� !PC

� 2PCS 

� l PC

� l PC

� 2PCS 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

KING PANEL BED (HB) 
 KING PANEL BED (FB) 

 QUEEN/KING PANEL BED RAILS (SR) 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTI6N 
NUMERO 

5 
 Footboard/ Marchepied/ Campo de pie 

6 Bottom stretcher/ Civiere inferieure/ Camisa inferior 

7 Slat Support / Support de lattes / soporte de lamas 

8  Slats/ Lats/ Lattes 

Note: Mark 
Side rail A t HB or FB 

6 

11111110)1111111Q1111111110))1/1)1111111lJ)1- ----

5 

Step 1/ Etape 1/ 
Paso 1 

3R 

0 
0 

0, 

0 -�
) 

�(>,,r 

Step 2/ Etape 2/ 
Paso 2 

1 G

(----i 

J� � --. G 0 -, 

2 f, 

3L 

Step 3/ Etape 3/ 
Paso 3 

C 

\qe�; 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� lPC 

/ lPC 

rn 149x34x34mm 12PCS 

' 1952x76x18mm 4PCS 

Step 2 

3R 

Step 4/ Etape 4/ Step 5/ Etape 5/ 
Paso4 Paso 5 

"' 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 
 KING PANEL BED (HB) 
 KING PANEL BED (FB)  

CAL.KING PANEL BED (SR) 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBL y OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS. 

PARA PREVENIR HERi DAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION 
NUMERO 

A S tuds/ S tuds/ Los estudios 
B N ut/ Ecrou /Nuez 

C Curved Washer/ Rondelle Courbe/ Lavadora Curva 
D S crew/ Vis/ Tornillo 

E Wrench / Cle/ Llave inglesa 

F 

G 

H 

I 

Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Allen wrench/ Cle alien/ Llave inglesa alien 
Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 

05/16"xl 15mm 
05/16" 
05/16"x8mm 
#4x30mm 
12mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 

4mm 
01/4"x19mm 
01/4"x10mm 
01/4"x50mm 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

m@munw1m1ano1nmw sPcs 

� 8PCS 

� 8PCS 
®-- 8PCS 

� lPC 

2PCS 

lOPCS 

lPC 

lOPCS 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ 
NUMERO 

2 

3L 

3R 
NOTE: 

DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION 

 Headboard / Tete de lit / Cabecera 

Wood mending plate/ P laque de rembourrage en bois/ P laca de madera 

Left leg/ La jambe droite/ P ierna izquierda 

Right leg/ Lajambe droite/ P iema derecha 

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURF ACE. 
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COHMPLETEL Y ASSEMBLED. 
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS WSQU' A CE QUE CUNITE SOIT COHMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. 
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COHMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� lPC 

� 2PCS 

� lPC 

� lPC 

Page: 1 of2 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

KING PANEL BED (HB)  
KING PANEL BED (FB)   

CAL.KING PANEL BED (SR) 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTI6N 
NUMERO 

4 Side rail/ Rail lateral/ Carril lateral 

5  Footboard/ Marchepied/ Campo de pie 

6 Bottom stretcher/ Civiere inferieure/ Camisa inferior 

7 Slat Support / Support de lattes / soporte de lamas 

8  Slats/ Lats/ Lattes 

9 Wood strip/ Bande de bois/ Tira de madera 

Note: Mark 

Side rail A t HB or FB 
111111101111111101111111110)))/11•1- - ---

9 

5 

Step 1/ Etape 1/ Step 2/ Etape 2/ 
Paso 1 Paso 2 

6 
G 

3L 

Step 3/ Etape 3/ 
Paso 3 

3R 
(----i 

C 
0 

\qe�; 
0 

J� � 
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) 
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2 f, 
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� 

/ 
m 

/ 

/ 

3R 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

2PCS 

lPC 

lPC 

149x34x34mm 12PCS 

1952x76x18mm 4PCS 

2PCS 

Step 6/ Etape 6/ 
Paso 6 

Step 4/ Etape 4/ Step 5/ Etape 5/ 
Paso4 Paso 5 

"' 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

 QUEEN PANEL BED (HB) 
QUEENPANEL BED STORAGE (FB)  

QUEEN/KING PANEL BED RAILS (SR) 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBL y OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS. 

PARA PREVENIR HERi DAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 
NUMERO 

A Studs/ Studs/ Los estudios 
B Nut/ Ecrou /Nuez 

C Curved Washer/ Rondelle Courbe/ Lavadora Curva 
D Screw/ Vis/ Tornillo 

E Wrench / Cle/ Llave inglesa 

F 

G 

H 

Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Allen wrench/ Cle alien/ Llave inglesa alien 

05/16"xl 15mm 
05/16" 
05/16"x8mm 
#4x30mm 
12mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 

4mm 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

m@munw1m1ano1nmw 8Pcs 
� 8PCS 

� 8PCS 
®-- 26PCS 

� lPC 

2PCS 

� lOPCS 

lPC 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ 
NUMERO 

2 

3L 

3R 

4 

NOTE: 

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 

Headboard / Tete de lit I
Cabecera 

Wood mending plate/ Plaque de rembourrage en bois/ Placa de madera 

Left leg/ La jambe droite/ Pierna izquierda 

Right leg/ La jambe droite/ Pierna derecha 

Side rail/ Rail lateral/ Carril lateral 

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURF ACE. 
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COHMPLETEL Y ASSEMBLED. 
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS WSQU' A CE QUE CUNITE SOIT COHMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. 
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COHMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� !PC

� 2PCS 

� lPC 

� lPC 

� 2PCS 

Page: 1 of2 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 
 QUEEN PANEL BED (HB) 

QUEEN PANEL BED STORAGE (FB)) 
 QUEEN/KING PANEL BED RAILS (SR) 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTI6N
NUMERO

5 Storage footboard/ Pied de support de boite/ Caja de apoyo piema

6 Bottom stretcher/ Civiere inferieure/ Camisa inferior

7 Box support leg/ Jambe de support de boite/ Caja de apoyo piema

8 Slat roll/ Slat roll/ Rollo de lata 

9 Bottom slat/ Slat bas/ Slat
inferior

10 Slat support/ Support de slat/ Soporte de slat 

11 Pull/ Tire:zJ Halar (150mm)

Note: Mark 
Side rail A t HB or FB

111111t01111111t011111111t0111/I/Jla 

Step 1/ Etape 1/ 
Paso 1 

6 3R 

8 

5 

3L 

9 

Step 2/ Etape 2/ 
Paso 2 

4 

Step 3/ Etape 3/ 
Paso 3 

QUANTITY/
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� lPC

/ lPC 

m 118x34x34mm 3PCS

• Included 12pcs (1545mm) lSET 

/ 
� 

r-,/ 

2 

3R 

Step 4/ Etape 4/ 
Paso4 

2PCS

349x34x34mm 6PCS

2PCS

Step 6/ Etape 6/ 
Paso 6 

Step 5/ Etape 5/ 
Paso 5 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 
 KING PANEL BED (HB) 

 KING PANEL BED STORAGE (FB) 
 QUEEN/KING PANEL BED RAILS (SR) 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBL y OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS. 

PARA PREVENIR HERi DAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION 
NUMERO 

A S tuds/ S tuds/ Los estudios 
B Nut/ Ecrou /Nuez 

C Curved Washer/ Rondelle Courbe/ Lavadora Curva 
D S crew/ Vis/ Tornillo 

E Wrench / Cle/ Llave inglesa 

F 

G 

H 
I 
J 

Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 
Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 
Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 
Allen wrench/ Cle alien/ Llave inglesa alien 

P ull/ Tirez/ Halar (150mm) 

Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 

05/16"xl 15mm 
05/16" 
05/16"x8mm 
#4x30mm 
12mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 
05/16"x22mm 
05/16"x12mm 
05/16"x50mm 

4mm 

05/32"x25mm 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

m@munw1m1ano1nmw 8Pcs 
� 8PCS 

� 8PCS 
®-- 27PCS 

� lPC 

2PCS 

� lOPCS 

lPC 

4PCS 

- 8PCS 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ 
NUMERO 

2 

3L 

3R 

NOTE: 

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 

 Headboard / Tete de lit / Cabecera 

Wood mending plate/ P laque de rembourrage en bois/ P laca de madera 

Left leg/ La jarnbe droite/ P iema izquierda 

Right leg/ La jambe droite/ P ierna derecha 

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURF ACE. 
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COHMPLETEL Y ASSEMBLED. 
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS WSQU' A CE QUE CUNITE SOIT COHMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. 
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COHMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� lPC 

� 2PCS 

� lPC 

� lPC 

Page: 1 of2 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 
 KING PANEL BED (HB)
 KING PANEL BED STORAGE (FB) 
 QUEEN/KING PANEL BED RAILS (SR) 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTI6N 
NUMERO 

4 Side rail/ Rail lateral/ Carril lateral 

5 Storage footboard/ Pied de support de boite/ Caja de apoyo piema 

6 Bottom stretcher/ Civiere inferieure/ Camisa inferior 

7 Box support leg/ Jambe de support de boite/ Caja de apoyo piema 

8 Slat roll/ Slat roll/ Rollo de lata 

9 Bottom slat/ Slat bas/ Slat inferior 

10 Slat support/ Support de slat/ Soporte de slat 

Note: Mark
Side rail A t HB or FB

111111t01111111t011111111t0111/I/Jla 

Step 1/ Etape 1/ 
Paso 1 

6 3R 

0 

-�

�(>,,r 

8 

5 

0 

0, 

Step 2/ Etape 2/ 
Paso 2 

(----i 

J� � --. G 0 -, 

2 f, 

3L 

Step 3/ Etape 3/ 
Paso 3 

\qe�; 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

� 2PCS 

�. 
lPC 

/ lPC 

m 118x34x34mm 3PCS 

• Included 12pcs (1952mm) l SET

/ 
� 349x34x34mm 

2 

3R 

Step 4/ Etape 4/ 
Paso4 

3PCS 

9PCS 

Step/ Etape/ 
Paso 6 

Step 5/ Etape 5/ 
Paso 5 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 
KING PANEL BED (HB) 

KING PANEL BED STORAGE (FB) 

CAL.KING PANEL BED (SR) 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTI6N
NUMERO

3L Left leg/ La jambe droite/ Piema izquierda
3R Right leg/ La jambe droite/ Piema derecha
4 Side rail/ Rail lateral/ Carril lateral
5 Storage footboard/ Pied de support de boite/ Caja de apoyo piema
6 Bottom stretcher/ Civiere inferieure/ Camisa inferior
7 Box support leg/ Jambe de support de boite/ Caja de apoyo piema
8 Slat roll/ Slat roll/ Rollo de lata
9 Bottom slat/ Slat bas/ Slat inferior

10 Slat support/ Support de slat/ Soporte de slat
11 Wood strip/ Bande de bois/ Tira de madera

Note: Mark 
Side rail A t HB or FB

6 

�m1mm1mmm1m1mm/l/JJB 

Step 1/ Etape 1/ 
Paso 1 

3R 

F 

Step 2/ Etape 2/ 
Paso2 

Step 6/ Etape 6/ 
Paso 6 

Step 3/ Etape 3/ 
Paso 3 

Step 7/ Etape 7/ 
Paso 7 

QUANTITY/
QUANTITE/CANTIDAD 

� lPC

� lPC

� 2PCS

� lPC

/ IPC

m 118x34x34mm 3PCS
• Included 12pcs (1952mm) lSET

/ 
� 349x34x34mm

/ 

Step 4/ Etape 4/ 
Paso 4 

3PCS
9PCS
2PCS

Step 5/ Etape 5/ 
Paso 5 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

KING POSTER BED (HB) 
ING POSTER BED {41B) 

AL KING POSTERCBED (SR) 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBL y OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS. 

PARA PREVENIR HERi DAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ QUANTITY/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION QUANTITE/ 
NUMERO CANTIDAD 

A Studs/ Studs/ Los estudios 05/16"xl 15mm IU1//lllllUJ//llllllUJ//lldllllll 8PCS 

B Nut/ Ecrou /Nuez 05/16" � 8PCS 

C Curved Washer/ Rondelle Courbe/ Lavadora Curva 05/16"x8mm (§ 8PCS 

D Screw/ Vis/ Tornillo #4x30mm ®-- 8PCS 

E Wrench / Cle/ Llave inglesa 12mm c:::::=:s lPC 

Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 05/16"x22mm 12PCS 

F Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 05/16"x12mm � 12PCS 

Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 05/16"x50mm 12PCS 

Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 05/16"x22mm 4PCS 

G Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 05/16"x12mm � 4PCS 

Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 05/16"x38mm 4PCS 

H Allen wrench/ Cle alien/ Llave inglesa alien 4mm =, lPC 

Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana 01/4"x19mm lOPCS 

I Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo 01/4"x10mm � lOPCS 

Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo 01/4"x50mm lOPCS 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ 
NUMERO 

2L 

2R 

NOTE: 

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 

Headboard / Tete de lit I Cabecera 

Left Post Headboard 

Right Post Headboard 

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURF ACE. 
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COHMPLETEL Y ASSEMBLED. 
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS WSQU' A CE QUE CUNITE SOIT COHMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. 
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COHMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 

c1 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

!PC

lPC 

lPC 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

KING POSTER BED (HB) 
KING POSTER BED (FB) 
CAL.KING POSTER BED (SR) 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 
NUMERO 

3 Bottom stretcher/ Civiere inferieure/ Camisa inferior 

4 Side rail/ Rail lateral/ Carril lateral 

5L Left Post Footboard / Pied de lit / Estribo 

5R Right Post Footboard I Pied de lit / Estribo 

6 Footboard I Pied de lit / Estribo 

7 Slat support/ Support de slat/ Soporte de slat 

8 Lats/ Lattes/ Slats 

9 Wood cap 

10 Long metal canopy 

11 Short metal canopy 

12 Side Rail Cleat / Pince de rail lateral / Cala lateral de! carril 

Note: Mark 
Side rail A t HB or FB 

mumoummommmom/1/Jla 

Step!/ Etapel/ 
Pasol 

Step2/ Etape2/ 
Paso2 

Step3/ Etape3/ 
Paso3 

.. 
. . 

"' ' 

' 
... 

. . .

� 

� 300x34x34mm 

' 1952x76x18mm

� 
-

� � 

-

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

lPC 

2PCS 

,. lPC " 

" lPC 

lPC 

12PCS 

4PCS 

4PCS 

2PCS 

2PCS 

2PCS 

Step4/ Etape4/ 
Paso4 

Step5/ Etape5/ 
Paso5 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

DOOR CHEST 

Stepl/ Etapel/ Pasol 

Step2/ Etape2/ Paso2 

Step3/ Etape3/ Paso3 

B I I 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

SLIDING DOOR DRESSER 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBL y OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS. 

PARA PREVENIR HERi DAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ QUANTITY/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION QUANTITE/ 
NUMERO CANTIDAD 

A Tilt kit bracket/ Support de kit d'inclinaison/ soporte de kit de inclinaison lPC 

B Pull/ Tirez/ Halar (128nun) ,,/' 2PCS 

C Bolt/ Boulon/ Tomillo 05/32"x25mm - 4PCS 

LIST OF PAR TS AND HARDWARE/ LIS TE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/ 
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION 
NUMERO 

1 SLIDING DOOR DRESSER/ ROBE DE PORTE COULISSANTE/ 
ESTIDOR DE PUERTAS CORREDERAS 

NOTE: 
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURF ACE. 
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COHMPLETEL Y ASSEMBLED. 
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS WSQU' A CE QUE CUNITE SOIT COHMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. 
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COHMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 

' 
' 
' 
' 
' 

' 
' 
' 
' 
' 

' 
' ------1 

� 

QUANTITY/ 
QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

lPC 

' 
' 

' ' 
'----------------------- - ___________________ .J 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

MIRROR 

/; 

2 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

OVAL MIRROR 
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